900243815 01/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalyst Services, Inc.		12/21/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Harbors Catalyst Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	42 Longwater Drive	
City:	Norwell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02061	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3066520	CATABOTICS	
Registration Number:	4029098	SAMS	
Registration Number:	4044655	SOFTLOAD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173053124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-589-3814

Email: dpost@davismalm.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel T. Janis, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Boston Place, 37th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1201-171

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Fleury

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0244 30.00 30665

Signature:	/Kevin Fleury/	
Date:	01/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Catalyst Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Catalyst Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Catalyst Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Catalyst Trademark Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of <u>Permove hi</u>, 2012 and is made from Catalyst Services, Inc., a Texas corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to Clean Harbors Catalyst Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement dated as of November 19, 2012, by and among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties thereto, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated with such Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, delivers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, if any, all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Trademarks, and all records and files relating to said Trademarks. This Trademark Assignment will be governed by the laws of the Province of Alberta without regard to application of its conflicts of laws principles that would result in the law of another jurisdiction applying to this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to prepare, execute and deliver all instruments, applications, forms and other documents, to provide all testimony and to take all actions and do all lawful things reasonably requested of Assignor by Assignee to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment (but no other actions or things for any other purpose, including any litigation relating to any of the Trademarks or applications), all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the applicable foreign authorities to record this Trademark Assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

643184.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed, made and delivered this Trademark Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

CATALYST SERVICES, INC.

Title: Presiden

[APPLICABLE NOTARY BLOCK TO BE INSERTED]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

[Attached]

643184.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0248

SCHEDULE 1 to TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 01/10/2013

learnasticinas	STATE DICATION #5	MOTION COATES	A STREETS PRATION FOR		
MARK: "CATABOTICS"					
United States	78/198,638	12/30/02	3066520		
MARK: "SAMS"					
United States	77/431693	3/26/08	4029098		
Canada	1412400	9/26/08	TMA761634		
.mark: "softload"					
United States	85/273,828	3/22/11	4044655		
Canada	1523674	4/14/11	N/A		
Madrid Protocol	1093759	9/22/2011	1093759		
Europe	See Madrid Protocol	9/22/2011	1093759		
, Norway	See Madrid Protocol	9/22/2011	1093759		
Russia	See Madrid Protocol	9/22/2011	1093759		
Singapore	See Madrid Protocol	9/22/2011	1093759		
China	See Madrid Protocol	9/22/2011	1093759		
South Korea	See Madrid Protocol	9/22/2011	1093759		
Syria	See Madrid Protocol	9/22/2011	1093759		
Japan	See Madrid Protocol	9/22/2011	1093759		
Australia	See Madrid Protocol	9/22/2011	1093759		
Vietnam	See Madrld Protocol	9/22/2011	N/A		
Bahrain	See Madrld Protocol	9/22/2011	N/A		
Iran	See Madrld Protocol	9/22/2011	N/A		
Oman See Madrid Protocol		9/22/2011	N/A		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0249